1st September 2025 subject to review of performance every Three (3) 
Months. The contract may be extendable at the discretion of ICSI subject to 
the satisfactory performance of the Vendor. 

b) The vendor shall be required to deposit an amount Rs. 35,00,000/- (Rupees 
Thirty Five Lakh Only) as Security Deposit / performance guarantee in form 
of a Bank Guarantee/Demand Draft/Bank Cheque from any Nationalized 
bank.  

c) The vendor shall deploy Trained, Qualified and Experienced manpower as per 
the requirement of the ICSI anywhere in India.